3kW 6kW 9kW 12kW 15kW 18kW 21kW 24kW 27kW 30kW
S3M30K-30K4T BP240V40 1 147 63 38 26 20 15 13 11 9.0 7.7
S3M30K-30K4T BP240V40 2 325 147 91 64 48 38 31 27 23 20
S3M30K-30K4T BP240V40 3 507 236 148 105 80 64 53 45 38 34
S3M30K-30K4T BP240V40L 1 325 147 91 64 48 38 31 27 23 20
S3M30K-30K4T BP240V40L 2 688 327 207 148 113 91 76 64 55 49
S3M30K-30K4T BP240V40L 3 1,046 510 328 237 183 148 124 106 92 81
S3M30K-30K4T BP240V65 1 258 115 70 49 37 29 24 20 17 15
S3M30K-30K4T BP240V65 2 553 259 162 115 88 71 58 49 43 37
S3M30K-30K4T BP240V65 3 846 407 259 187 144 116 96 82 71 62
S3M30K-30K4T BP240V65L 1 553 259 162 115 88 71 58 49 43 37
S3M30K-30K4T BP240V65L 2 1,134 555 358 260 201 163 136 116 101 89
S3M30K-30K4T BP240V100 1 416 192 119 84 64 51 42 35 30 27
All runtime values are shown in minutes.
S3M30K-30K4T Estimated Runtime
UPS Model
Battery Pack
Model
Battery
Pack Qty
Load in Kilowatts (kW)